

Believe Always #ICAN Sideline Pancreatic Cancer

Cathy Griffith President

Jordan Griffith Executive Director

Caitlyn Edgell Vice President

Bruce Erb Treasurer

Cindy Kanski Secretary

Steve Gildea Board Member

Dr. Lance DeFrancisco Board Member

JT Tidd Board Member

Sierra Cobler Board Member

Jack Collins Board Member

Dennis DeGol, Jr. Board Member

Nancy Fulchiero Board Member

Rosalind Sky Board Member

Shawn McCarl Board Member To Whom It May Concern,

We at The Greg and Cathy Griffith Family Foundation are proud to be pursuing Greg's dream. In reference to Greg's last speech, he talked about bringing people of all age groups together to transform the outcome of pancreatic cancer. That said, all of our friends and supporters have been an integral part of fulfilling Greg's legacy and dream.

We are a non-profit organization, EIN #45-2815505, with a mission to offer hope for those in need, connect patients, families, and communities, and raise awareness to fund a cure for pancreatic cancer. Proudly, our Sideline Pancreatic Cancer youth initiative is the ONLY pancreatic cancer campaign that inspires our worlds' youth to use their philanthropic and entrepreneurial fundraising ideas to transform the outcome of pancreatic cancer.

From 2010 to 2021, our Griffith Family Foundation has donated \$295,000 to the research efforts of Dr. A. James Moser, BIDMC Harvard Medical School. By providing donations, it not only benefits the foundation toward research funding but with alleviating expenses and continuous exposure to our ongoing fight!

We encourage you to donate in any capacity. Our gratitude extends to you for offering your support. Please feel free to contact me personally at 814-937-1082 for questions regarding our foundation.

Together WE CAN SIDELINE PANCREATIC CANCER!

Believe Always,

Cathy Griffith
President & Founder

P.O. Box 28 Hollidaysburg, PA 16648 www.griffithfamilyfoundation.org